No. Name

Bears Numerical

Justin Fields
Cairo Santos ....
Kyler Gordon ....
N'Keal Harry
Jaquan Brisker
Chase Claypool ...
Velus Jones Jr. ..
Byron Pringle ...
Nathan Peterman ..
Trenton Gill
Tim Boyle
Dante Pettis .
Equanimeous St. Brown .... WR
Darrynton Evans ................. RB
Kindle Vildor ....
Trestan Ebner ..
Justin Layne
Jaylon Jones
David Montgomery ....
Jaylon Johnson .
Khari Blasingame ................

DeAndre Houston-Carson ... DB
Elijah Hicks
A.). Thomas ..
Josh Blackwell ..
Matthew Adams .
Joe Thomas ...... LB
Patrick Scales
Sterling Weatherford
Nicholas Morrow ...
Al-Quadin Muhammad .
Jack Sanborn .
Dieter Eiselen ..
Mike Pennel Jr.
Cody Whitehair
Sam Mustipher
Ja'Tyre Carter ...
Braxton Jones
Riley Reiff .......
Alex Leatherwood
Larry Borom .....
Teven Jenkins ..
Michael Schofield Il ..
Ryan Griffin ..
Cole Kmet
Trevon Wesco
Angelo Blackson .
Dominique Robinson ....
Justin Jones
Andrew Brown ...
Armon Watts
Taco Charlton ..
Trevis Gipson ...

20
23
30
43
59
63
78
81
82
83
87
92
95

Practice Squad
Breon Borders
Adrian Colbert
Harrison Hand
DeMarquis Gates ....
Sammis Reyes ....
Michael Niese
Kellen Diesch ...
Jake Tonges
Daurice Fountain ....
Nsimba Webster ....
Chase Allen
Trevon Coley ...
Jalyn Holmes ...
Gerri Green

CHICAGO BEARS (3-10) vs. PHILADELPHIA EAGLES (12-1)

Regular Season Week #15 - Sunday, December 18, 2022

CHICAGO BEARS OFFENSE CHICAGO BEARS DEFENSE
WR 10 Chase Claypool 8 N'Keal Harry 12 Velus Jones Jr. DE 99 Trevis Gipson 91 Dominique Robinson
LT 70 Braxton Jones 72 Alex Leatherwood DT 93 Justin Jones 90 Angelo Blackson 94 Andrew Brown
LG 65 Cody Whitehair 79 Michael Schofield 111 DT 96 Armon Watts 64 Mike Pennel Jr.
[o 67 Sam Mustipher 60 Dieter Eiselen DE 55 Al-Quadin Muhammad 97 Taco Charlton
RG 76 Teven Jenkins 69 Ja'Tyre Carter LB 53 Nicholas Morrow 50 Sterling Weatherford
RT 75 Larry Borom 71 Riley Reiff LB 57 Jack Sanborn 44 Matthew Adams
TE 85 Cole Kmet 84 Ryan Griffin 88 Trevon Wesco LB 45 Joe Thomas
WR 19 Equanimeous St. Brown 13 Byron Pringle 18 Dante Pettis cB 33 Jaylon Johnson 39 Josh Blackwell 26 Justin Layne
QB 1)ustin Fields 14 Nathan Peterman 17 Tim Boyle cB 6 Kyler Gordon 22 Kindle Vildor 31Jaylon Jones
RB 32 David Montgomery 25 Trestan Ebner 21 Darrynton Evans S 36 DeAndre Houston-Carson 38 A.]. Thomas
FB 35 Khari Blasingame S 9 Jaquan Brisker 37 Elijah Hicks
PHILADELPHIA EAGLES DEFENSE PHILADELPHIA EAGLES OFFENSE
DE 55 Brandon Graham 59 Janarius Robinson WR 11 A.). Brown 3 Zach Pascal
DT 91 Fletcher Cox 74 Ndamukong Suh -or- 93 Milton Williams LT 68 Jordan Mailata 77 Andre Dillard
DT 97 Javon Hargrave 90 Jordan Davis -or- 72 Linval Joseph LG 69 Landon Dickerson 78 Sua Opeta
DE 94 Josh Sweat C 62 Jason Kelce 51Cam Jurgens
SAM 7 Haason Reddick 48 Patrick Johnson 58 Kyron Johnson RG 56 Isaac Seumalo 61Josh Sills
MIKE 57 T.). Edwards 17 Nakobe Dean RT 65 Lane Johnson 63 Jack Driscoll
WILL 43 Kyzir White 54 Shaun Bradley TE 89 Jack Stoll 81 Grant Calcaterra 80 Tyree Jackson
cB 24 James Bradberry 28 Josh Jobe WR 16 Quez Watkins 18 Britain Covey
(-] 2 Darius Slay 27 Zech McPhearson WR 6 DeVonta Smith
NCB 29 Avonte Maddox 33 Josiah Scott RB 26 Miles Sanders 35 Boston Scott -or- 14 Kenneth Gainwell
S 22 Marcus Epps 42 K'Von Wallace 34 Trey Sermon
S 32 Reed Blankenship QB 1)alen Hurts 10 Gardner Minshew 19 lan Book
CHICAGO BEARS SPECIALISTS PHILADELPHIA EAGLES SPECIALISTS
P 16 Trenton Gill P 8 Arryn Siposs
K 2 Cairo Santos K 4 Jake Elliott
LS 48Patrick Scales H 8 Arryn Siposs
H 16 Trenton Gill 15 Trevor Siemian LS 45 Rick Lovato
KR 25 Trestan Ebner 12 Velus Jones Jr. 13Byron Pringle PR 18 Britain Covey 6 DeVonta Smith
PR 18 Dante Pettis 12 Velus Jones Jr. 4 Eddie Jackson KR 35 Boston Scott 18 Britain Covey 16 Quez Watkins

CHICAGO BEARS PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

PHILADELPHIA EAGLES PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Eagles Numerical

No.Name Pos.

1
2
3
4
6
7
8
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11

14
16
17
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2
24
26
27
28
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34
35
4
4
45
48
51

54
5
56
57

w N

5]

o]
=

89
90
91

93
94
97

Jalen Hurts ...
Darius Slay ...
Zach Pascal ...
Jake Elliott ...
DeVonta Smith
Haason Reddick
Arryn Siposs
Gardner Minshew ....
A.). Brown
Kenneth Gainwell ...
Quez Watkins
Nakobe Dean ...
Britain Covey .
lan Book ...
Marcus Epps .
James Bradberry ..
Miles Sanders ......
Zech McPhearson ...
Josh Jobe
Avonte Maddox ...
Reed Blankenship ...
Josiah Scott ......

Trey Sermon .
Boston Scott .
K'Von Wallace .
Kyzir White ...
Rick Lovato ...
Patrick Johnson ...
Cam Jurgens
Shaun Bradley
Brandon Graham .
Isaac Seumalo ..
T.). Edwards ..
Kyron Johnson ..
Janarius Robinson
Josh Sills
Jason Kelce ...
Jack Driscoll ...
Lane Johnson ...
Jordan Mailata .
Landon Dickerson ...
Linval Joseph .......
Ndamukong Suh .
Andre Dillard .
Sua Opeta
Tyree Jackson
Grant Calcaterra ..
Jack Stoll
Jordan Davis .
Fletcher Cox
Milton Williams
Josh Sweat ....
Javon Hargrave ....

.. 0B

Dieter Eiselen (Dee-ter Ice-lin) N'Keal Harry (nuh-KEEL) Grant Calcaterra (cal-cuh-TARE-uh) Britain Covey (CUHV-ee)
Velus Jones Jr. (VAY-lus) Cole Kmet (kuh-MET) Kyron Johnson (KY-ren) Linval Joseph (LIN-vahl)
Al-Quadin Muhammad (al-KWUH-deen) Mike Pennel Jr. (puh-NELL) Rick Lovato (luh-VAH-toe) Avonte Maddox (uh-VON-tay)
Riley Reiff (REEF) Michael Schofield Il (SKO-field) Jordan Mailata (my-LOT-uh) Zech McPhearson (ZACK)
Trevor Siemian (SIM-ee-en) Equanimeous St. Brown (eck-wah-nihm-ee-ous) Sua Opeta (SUE-uh OH-petta) Janarius Robinson (juh-NARR-iss)
Kindle Vildor (VIL-door) Trevon Wesco (tray-VON) Isaac Seumnalo (say-uh-MAH-low) Arryn Siposs (Aaron SIP-0ss)
Jack Stoll (STOLE) K'Von Wallace (KAY-von)
Kyzir White (KY-zeer)
TODAY'S OFFICIALS

Referee - Brad Rogers (126), Umpire - Carl Paganelli (124), Down Judge - Kent Payne (79), Line Judge - Thomas Eaton (70), Field Judge - Aaron Santi (50), Side Judge - Anthony Jeffries (36), Back Judge - Greg Steed (12), Replay
Official - Bob Hubbell , Replay Assistant - Durwood Manley

Underlined denotes rookies

13
21
31
37
38
50
52
53

660Roderick Johnson

66
67
73
75

760Tyrese Robinson ..

82
83
84

Practice Squad
Auden Tate ......coceeeinins
Andre Chachere ...
Mario Goodrich .
Mac McCain ..
Marquise Blair ..
Fred Johnson .
Davion Taylor
Christian Elliss .

Matt Leo
Cameron Tom
Marvin Wilson
Tarron Jackson

Devon Allen ..
Noah Togiai
Greg Ward




Bears Alpha

. Name Pos.
Adams, Matthew ................. LB
Blackson, Angelo ................. DL
Blackwell, Josh .... ..DB

Blasingame, Khari ..
Borom, Larry ...
Boyle, Tim .......
Brisker, Jaguan "
Brown, Andrew ...........c........
Carter, Ja'TYre c.ocoevvivreinenne
Charlton, Taco ....
Claypool, Chase ..
Ebner, Trestan ....
Eiselen, Dieter ....
Evans, Darrynton .
Fields, Justin .......ccccevvvrennne

Gill, Trenton ....cocvvviiiiiiiinn
Gipson, Trevis .
Gordon, Kyler ..

Griffin, Ryan ...

Harry, N'Keal ..

Hicks, Elijah

Houston-Carson, DeAndre ... DB
Jenkins, Teven ........cccevvnnne oL
Johnson, Jaylon ... .. DB

Jones, Braxton
Jones, Jaylon ...
Jones, Justin ....
Jones Jr., Velus

Kmet, Cole .....ccoviriiiniinens TE
Layne, Justin ......covniininne DB
Leatherwood, Alex . .. 0L

Montgomery, David
Morrow, Nicholas .......

Muhammad, Al-Quadin .
Mustipher, Sam .
Pennel Jr., Mike .......ccocevenne DL

Peterman, Nathan ............. QB
Pettis, Dante ...... WR
Pringle, Byron . WR
Reiff, Riley ...... .. OL
Robinson, Dominique . DL

Sanborn, Jack ......... .
Santos, Cairo .......cocevvevviiieninnns K
Scales, Patrick .......covviiinine

Schofield Ill, Michael . .
St. Brown, Equanimeous .... WR

38 Thomas, Al. ... .. DB
45 Thomas, Joe ... . LB
22 Vildor, Kindle .. .. DB
96 Watts, Armon ....
50 Weatherford, Sterling .......... LB
88 Wesco, Trevon w
65 Whitehair, Cody ........oevnee oL
2022 Regular Season
Wk. Date Opponent Time/Res.
1 Sep. 11 vs. San Francisco W, 19-10
2 Sep.18 atGreen Bay L, 27-10
3 Sep.25 vs.Houston W, 23-20
4 Oct.2 atN.y.Giants L,20-12
5 Oct.9 atMinnesota L,29-22
6  Oct.13 vs. Washington L,12-7
7  Oct.24 atNew England W, 33-14
8  Oct.30 atDallas L,49-29
9 Nov.6 vs.Miami L,35-32
10 Nov.13 vs. Detroit L,31-30
1 Nov.20 atAtlanta L, 27-24
12 Nov.27 atN.VY.ets L, 31-10
13 Dec.4 vs.Green Bay L, 28-19
14 BYE WEEK
15 Dec.18 vs. Philadelphia 12:00 p.m.
16 Dec.24 vs. Buffalo 12:00 p.m.
17 Jan.1 at Detroit 12:00 p.m.
18 Jan.8 vs.Minnesota 3:00 p.m.

All times CT, * = overtime

CHICAGO BEARS NUMERICAL

PHILADELPHIA EAGLES NUMERICAL

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age Exp. College No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age Exp. College

1 Justin Fields 0B 6-3 228 23 2 Ohio State 1 Jalen Hurts QB 6-1 223 24 3 Oklahoma

2 Cairo Santos K 5-8 175 31 9 Tulane 2 Darius Slay B 6-0 190 3 10  Mississippi State
6 Kyler Gordon DB 6-0 200 22 R Washington 3 Zach Pascal WR 6-2 215 28 5  0Old Dominion

8 N'Keal Harry WR 6-4 225 24 4  Arizona State 4 Jake Elliott K 59 167 27 6 Memphis

9 Jaquan Brisker DB 6-1 200 23 R Penn State 6 DeVonta Smith WR 6-0 170 24 2 Alabama

10 Chase Claypool WR 6-4 238 24 3 Notre Dame 7 Haason Reddick LB 6-1 240 28 6 Temple

12 Velus Jones|r. WR 6-0 200 25 R Tennessee 8 Arryn Siposs P 6-2 212 30 2 Auburn

13 Byron Pringle WR 6-1 201 29 5 Kansas State 10 Gardner Minshew 0B 6-1 225 26 4 \Washington State
14 Nathan Peterman 0B 6-2 225 28 6  Pittsburgh 1 A.. Brown WR 6-1 226 25 4 Mississippi

16 Trenton Gill P 64 219 23 R North Carolina State 14 Kenneth Gainwell RB 5-9 200 23 2 Memphis

17 Tim Boyle 0B 6-4 225 28 4 Eastern Kentucky 16 Quez Watkins WR 6-0 193 24 3 Southern Mississippi
18 Dante Pettis WR 6-1 195 27 5  Washington 17 Nakobe Dean LB 5-11 231 22 R  Georgia

19 Equanimeous St. Brown WR 6-5 214 26 5  Notre Dame 18 Britain Covey WR 5-8 173 25 R Utah

21 Darrynton Evans RB 5-10 203 24 3 Appalachian State 19 lan Book 0B 6-0 206 24 2 Notre Dame

22 Kindle Vildor DB 5-11 189 25 3 Georgia Southern 22 Marcus Epps S 60 191 26 4 \Wyoming

25 Trestan Ebner RB 5-11 206 23 R Baylor 24 )ames Bradberry B 61 212 29 7  Samford

26 Justin Layne DB 6-2 192 24 4  Michigan State 26 Miles Sanders RB 5-1 211 25 4 Penn State

31 Jaylon Jones DB 5-11 190 25 R  Ole Miss 27 Zech McPhearson B 511 191 24 2  Texas Tech

32 David Montgomery RB 5-11 224 25 4  |owa State 28 Josh Jobe CB 51 190 24 R Alabama

33 Jaylon Johnson DB 6-0 196 23 3 Utah 29 Avonte Maddox (B 59 184 26 5 Pittsburgh

35 Khari Blasingame FB 6-0 233 26 4 Vanderbilt 32 Reed Blankenship S 61 203 23 R Middle Tennessee State
36 DeAndre Houston-Carson DB 6-0 202 29 7 William & Mary 33 Josiah Scott (B 59 185 23 3 Michigan State

37 Elijah Hicks DB 5-11 200 23 R  California 34 Trey Sermon RB 6-0 215 23 2 Ohio State

38 A.).Thomas DB 6-2 220 23 R Western Michigan 35 Boston Scott RB 5-6 203 27 4 Louisiana Tech

39 Josh Blackwell DB 6-0 175 23 R  Duke 42 K'Von Wallace S 51 205 25 3 Clemson

44 Matthew Adams LB 6-0 229 27 5  Houston 43 Kyzir White LB 6-2 234 26 5 West Virginia

45 Joe Thomas LB 61 233 31 7  South Carolina State 45 Rick Lovato LS 6-2 249 30 6 0ld Dominion

48 Patrick Scales LS 6-3 226 34 8 Utah State 48 Patrick Johnson LB 6-2 248 24 2 Tulane

50 Sterling Weatherford LB 6-4 224 23 R Miami (OH) 51 Cam Jurgens C/G 6-3 303 23 R Nebraska

53 Nicholas Morrow LB 6-0 225 27 5  Greenville 54 Shaun Bradley LB 6-1 240 25 3  Temple

55 Al-Quadin Muhammad DE 6-4 250 27 6  Miami (FL) 55 Brandon Graham DE 6-2 265 34 13 Michigan

57 Jack Sanborn LB 6-2 234 22 R Wisconsin 56 Isaac Seumalo G 64 303 29 7  Oregon State

60 Dieter Eiselen OL 6-4 320 26 3 Yale 57 T.). Edwards LB 6-1 242 26 4 Wisconsin

64 Mike Pennel Jr. DL 6-4 333 3 9  Colorado State-Pueblo 58 Kyron Johnson LB 6-0 235 24 R Kansas

65 Cody Whitehair OL 6-3 316 30 7  Kansas State 59 Janarius Robinson DE 6-5 258 24 2 Florida State

67 Sam Mustipher OL 6-2 332 26 4 Notre Dame 61 Josh Sills G 6-6 325 24 R Oklahoma State
69 )a'Tyre Carter OL 6-3 3N 23 R Southern 62 Jason Kelce C 6-3 295 35 12 Cincinnati

70 Braxton Jones OL 65 310 23 R Southern Utah 63 Jack Driscoll T/G 6-5 312 25 3 Auburn

71 Riley Reiff OL 6-6 305 34 1  lowa 65 Lane Johnson T 66 325 32 10  Oklahoma

72 Alex Leatherwood OL 65 312 23 2 Alabama 68 Jordan Mailata T 6-8 365 25 5 -

75 Larry Borom OL 6-5 333 23 2 Missouri 69 Landon Dickerson G 66 332 24 2 Alabama

76 Teven Jenkins OL 6-6 321 24 2 Oklahoma State 72 Linval Joseph DT 6-4 329 34 13 East Carolina

79 Michael Schofield IlI OL 6-6 301 32 7  Michigan 74 Ndamukong Suh DE 64 313 35 13 Nebraska

84 Ryan Criffin TE 6-6 255 32 10 UConn 77 Andre Dillard T 65 315 27 4 Washington State
85 Cole Kmet TE 6-6 260 23 3 Notre Dame 78 Sua Opeta G 64 305 26 3 Weber State

88 Trevon Wesco TE 6-3 267 27 4 West Virginia 80 Tyree Jackson TE 6-7 249 25 2 Buffalo

90 Angelo Blackson DL 6-4 315 30 8  Auburn 81 Grant Calcaterra TE 6-4 240 24 R Southern Methodist
91 Dominique Robinson DL 6-5 253 24 R Miami (OH) 89 Jack Stoll TE 6-4 247 24 2 Nebraska

93 Justin Jones DL 6-3 309 26 5 North Carolina State 90 Jordan Davis DT 6-6 336 22 R  Georgia

94 Andrew Brown DL 6-3 290 26 5  Virginia 91 Fletcher Cox DT 6-4 310 32 11 Mississippi State
96 Armon Watts DL 6-5 307 26 4 Arkansas 93 Milton Williams DT 6-3 290 23 2 Louisiana Tech

97 Taco Charlton DL 6-6 270 28 6  Michigan 94 Josh Sweat DE 6-5 265 25 5  Florida State

99 Trevis Gipson DE 6-4 263 25 3 Tulsa 97 Javon Hargrave DT 6-2 305 29 7  South Carolina State

Coaching Staff: Matt Eberflus (Head Coach); Luke Getsy (Offensive Coordinator), Richard Hightower (Special Teams
Coordinator), Alan Williams (Defensive Coordinator), Jim Arthur (Head Strength & Conditioning), Dave Borgonzi
(Linebackers), Andre Curtis (Safeties), Jim Dray (Tight Ends), Justin Hinds (Assistant Defensive Line), Andrew Janocko
(Quarterbacks), Austin King (Assistant Offensive Line), Noble Landry (Assistant Strength & Conditioning), Jimmy
Mangiero (Assistant Strength & Conditioning), Chris Morgan (Offensive Line), David Overstreet Il (Assistant Defensive
Backs), Carlos Polk (Assistant Special Teams), James Rowe (Defensive Backs), Travis Smith (Defensive Line), Tyke
Tolbert (Pass Game Coordinator/Wide Receivers), David Walker (Running Backs), Ronell Williams (Defensive Quality

Control), Omar Young (Offensive Quality Control), Tim Zetts (Assistant Tight Ends).

Coaching Staff: Nick Sirianni (Head Coach); Michael Clay (Special Teams Coordinator), Jonathan Gannon (Defensive Coordinator), Shane
Steichen (Offensive Coordinator), Jemal Singleton (Running Backs/Assistant Head Coach), Kevin Patullo (Passing Game Coordinator), Jeff
Stoutland (Run Game Coordinator/Offensive Line), Dennard Wilson (Defensive Passing Game Coordinator/Defenisve Backs), Brian Johnson
(Quarterbacks), Jason Michael (Tight Ends), Aaron Moorehead (Wide Receivers), Nick Rallis (Linebackers), Tracy Rocker (Defensive Line),
Jeremiah Washburn (Defensive Ends/Outside Linebackers), Roy Istvan (Assistant Offensive Line), D.K. McDonald (Assistant Defensive Backs),
Joe Pannunzio (Assistant Special Teams Coordinator), Alex Tanney (Assistant Quarterbacks/Offensive Assistant), Tyler Scudder (Defensive
Assistant), Tyler Brown (Special Teams Quality Control), Eric Dickerson (Offensive Quality Control), Joe Kasper (Defensive Quality Control), T.).
Paganetti (Offensive Quality Control), Scott Kaniecki (Administrative Assistant to the Head Coach), Ted Rath (Vice President of Player

Performance), Fernando Noriega (Head Strength and Conditioning).

Eagles Alpha
No.Name Pos.
32 Blankenship, Reed .............. S
19 Book, 1an ..cccooveriiiiicns QB
24 Bradberry, James .. (B
54 Bradley, Shaun ... .. LB
11 Brown, AJ. ...... .. WR
81 Calcaterra, Grant .. TE
18 Covey, Britain ..... . WR
91 Cox, Fletcher .....cccoevevenes DT
90 Davis, Jordan ......ccceervrienne DT
17 Dean, Nakobe ..... LB
69 Dickerson, Landon .. .G
77 Dillard, Andre .......cccoovinnine T
63 Driscoll, Jack ... .T/G
57 Edwards, T.). ... ...LB
4 Elliott, Jake
22 Epps, Marcus
14 Gainwell, Kenneth .. RB
55 Graham, Brandon ... ... DE
97 Hargrave, Javon .. .. DT
1 Hurts, Jalen ..... ...QB
80 Jackson, Tyree .. TE
28 Jobe, JOSh ..ovveveiiiiiiie CB
58 Johnson, Kyron .........c........ LB
65 Johnson, Lane ........ccevervenne T
48 Johnson, Patrick . . LB
72 Joseph, Linval . . DT
51 Jurgens, Cam .. C/G
62 Kelce, Jason .....ccocevvvvniinenns C
45 Lovato, Rick ....coocevvriinnne. LS
29 Maddox, Avonte ................ CB
68 Mailata, Jordan ....... LT
27 McPhearson, Zech .. CB
10 Minshew, Gardner .. ...QB
78 Opeta, Sua ..o, G
3 Pascal, Zach ... . WR
7 Reddick, Haason ............... LB
59 Robinson, Janarius ........... DE
26 Sanders, Miles ... ... RB
35 Scott, Boston .. ...RB
33 Scott, Josiah ... ... CB
34 Sermon, Trey .. ... RB
56 Seumalo, Isaac .G
61 Sills, Josh .covvvriieiiiiee, G
8  Siposs, Arryn ..o P
2 Slay, Darius .... ... CB
6 Smith, DeVonta .. .. WR
89 Stoll, Jack ....... .. TE
74 Suh, Ndamukong ... DE
94 Sweat, Josh ........ ... DE
42 Wallace, K'Von ... S
16 Watkins, Quez ................. WR
43 White, Kyzir
93 Williams, Milton ............... DT

2022 Regular Season

Wk. Date Opponent Time/Res.
1 Sep.m at Detroit W, 38-35
2 Sep.19 vs. Minnesota W, 24-7
3  Sep.25 at Washington W, 24-8
4 Oct.2 vs. Jacksonville W, 29-21
5 Oct.9 at Arizona W, 20-17
6 Oct.16  vs.Dallas W, 26-17
7 BYE WEEK

8  Oct.30 vs. Pittsburgh W, 35-13
9 Nov.3 at Houston W, 29-17
10 Nov.14 vs. Washington L, 32-21
M Nov.20  atlIndianapolis W, 17-16
12 Nov.27 vs. Green Bay W, 40-33
13 Dec.4 vs. Tennessee W, 35-10
14 Dec. M at N.Y. Giants W, 48-22
15  Dec.18 at Chicago 12:00 p.m.
16 Dec.24 at Dallas 3:25p.m.
17 Jan.1 vs. New Orleans 12:00 p.m.
18 Jan.8 vs. N.Y. Giants  3:00 p.m.

All times CT, * = overtime




